

Date: 12th May, 2023

To
Department of Corporate services
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: - 540425

To
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400051
Symbol- SHANKARA

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisements published in "Business Standard" (English Newspaper) and "Kannada Prabha" (Kannada Newspaper) on 12th May, 2023 with respect to the Financials of the Company for the Q4 and FY23 results.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
FOR SHANKARA BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED

Digitally signed by EREENA VIKRAM
DN: cn=EREENA VIKRAM c=IN o=PERSONAL
Reason:
Location:
Date: 2023-05-12 14:27+05:30

EREENA VIKRAM
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Memb. No: ACS-33459

Encl: As above

PUBLIC NOTICE
 NOTICE is hereby given that Samalpathi Power Company Pvt. Ltd. has agreed to sell us their NA plot situated at village Dongargaon, Taluka Maval, Dist. Pune bearing Plot no. 41 out of Gat no. 249 area admeasuring 384.38 sq. meters which is free from all encumbrances. Any person having any right, title, interest, claim or demand of any nature whatsoever in respect of the said plot is hereby required to make the same known in writing along with the documentary proof thereof, to the undersigned at Dinesh Dnyandeve Bodke, Maulinagar, Kamshet, Pune 410405 within ten days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the negotiations shall be completed, without any reference to such claims and the claims if any, shall be deemed to have been given up or waived.
 Sd/-
 Place: Kamshet Date: 12-05-2023
 Dinesh Bodke, 07058106228
 Maulinagar, Kamshet, Pune 410405

NOTICE
 This notice should be read in conjunction with our earlier notice dated 03.03.2023 published in the Business Standard and Aajkal (Kolkata edition) on 03.03.2023 ["Advertisement 1"]. We hereby once again request all the public shareholders to kindly update their address, contact details and email IDs with CPL Industries Limited ("Company") / CB Management Services (P) Limited ("RTA") within fifteen days from the date of this notice.
 The shareholders can contact the below mentioned personnel for their queries:
CPL Industries Limited
 Aashika Agarwal,
 Company Secretary
 P-22 Bondel Road, Kolkata - 700019,
 Tel: (033) 4011 6700/2280 6692/2282
 Kolkata - 700088
 Email: cplindustries19@gmail.com
 Website: www.cbmsl.com
CB Management Services (P) Ltd.
 Registrar & Share Transfer Agent
 P-22 Bondel Road, Kolkata - 700019,
 Tel: (033) 4011 6700/2280 6692/2282
 Kolkata - 700088
 E-mail: rta@cbmsl.com
 Website: www.cbmsl.com
 All other statements as published in Advertisement 1 remain unchanged. The Advertisement 1 is also available on the website of the Company.
 For **CPL Industries Limited**
 Sd/-
 Aashika Agarwal
 Company Secretary
 Mem No.: A36914
 Place: Kolkata Date: 12.5.2023

Shankara Building Products Ltd.

67% Revenue Growth | 42% EBITDA Growth | 84% PAT Growth | 58% Same store sales growth | ₹92 Cr. strong operating cash flow

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
 (₹ In Crores, except per share data)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended	
	31.3.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.3.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,210.87	1,083.99	783.09	4,037.42	2,421.50
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	22.75	20.90	84.37	46.06
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	22.75	20.90	84.37	46.06
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.14	16.37	15.57	63.05	34.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19.17	16.46	15.64	63.17	34.29
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	22.85	22.85	22.85	22.85	22.85
Reserves(excluding Revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous year)				620.24	533.11
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) - not annualised					
Basic & Diluted (₹)	8.38	7.16	6.81	27.59	15.02
Key results of Shankara Building Products Limited on a standalone basis					
Total Income	1,230.60	1,113.30	775.60	4,043.53	2,331.15
Profit before tax	21.33	22.48	16.41	76.25	36.29
Profit after tax	15.69	16.14	12.39	57.02	27.24
Total Comprehensive Income	15.71	16.24	12.48	57.12	27.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shankarabuildpro.com

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 11th May 2023

SUKUMAR SRINIVAS
 Managing Director
 DIN : 01668064

SHANKARA BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED
 CIN: L26922KA1995PLC018990, Registered Office: G-2, Farah Winsford, 133 Infantry Road, Bengaluru - 560001
 Corporate Office: 21/1 & 35-A-1, Hosur Main Road, Electronic City Post, Veerasandra, Bengaluru- 560 100.
 Website: www.shankarabuildpro.com, Email: compliance@shankarabuildpro.com

sanofi
 SANOFI INDIA LIMITED
 Registered Office: Sanofi House, CTS. No. 117-B, L&T Business Park, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072.
 Corporate Identity Number: L24239MH1956PLC009794 • Tel.: +91 (22) 2803 2000
 Fax: +91 (22) 2803 2939 • Website: www.sanofiindia.com • Email: igrc.sil@sanofi.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
 Rupees in Million

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (unaudited)	Year Ended 31.12.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations	7,623	6,919	7,314	28,416
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,457	1,765	2,076	7,323
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,635	1,904	3,257	8,643
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,904	1,309	2,384	6,206
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,904	1,314	2,384	6,211
Equity Share Capital	230	230	230	230
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	12,528
Basic and diluted earnings per share Rs 10/- each	82.67	56.84	103.51	269.47

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the websites of the Company (www.sanofiindia.com) and of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12th May 2023

For Sanofi India Limited
 VAIBHAV KARANDIKAR,
 Wholtime Director & CFO
 DIN: 09049375

INTERNATIONAL YEAR OF MILLETS 2023
IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry
ACCELERATING THE GROWTH OF INTEGRATED AGRICULTURE VALUE CHAINS IN MAHARASHTRA
 Monday, 15th May, 2023 | 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
 Walchand Hirachand Hall, 4th Floor, IMC Bldg., IMC, Churchgate, Mumbai

Inaugural Session
CHIEF GUEST
 Shri. Anant Singhania, President, IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry
 Hon'ble Shri. Abdul Sattar, Agriculture Minister, Government of Maharashtra
 Shri. Samir Somaia, President - Elect, IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry
 Shri. Aashay Doshi, Co-Chairman Agriculture and Food Processing Committee, IMC Director, Bloomfield Agro Product

GUESTS OF HONOUR
 Shri. Ashok Dalwai, CEO - National Rainfed Area Authority (NRAA) Union Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Government of India
 Shri. Eknath Dawale, Principal Secretary - Agriculture Government of Maharashtra
 Shri. Suresh Kotak, Chairman, Kotak Co Pvt. Ltd.
 Shri. Nadir Godrej, Chairman and MD, Godrej Industries Ltd.

Session I - MILLETS: Reviving the forgotten Super Food: Where do we stand and Where do we Go?
 Key Note Address: Dr. Dayakar Rao B, Principal Scientist - ICAR Indian Institute of Millets Research IIMR
 Moderator: Mr. G Chandrashekhar, Economic Advisor - IMC and Director IMC ERTF
 Panelists: Dr. Raj Bhandari, Member, National Technical Board on Nutrition - NTBN; Dr. Venkatram Vasantavada, CEO, Seedworks International Pvt. Ltd.

Session II - How to ensure Sustainable Growth in Indian COTTON
 Key Note Address: Ms. Roop Rashi, Textile Commissioner, Ministry of Textiles
 Moderator: Dr. Sudhir Kumar Goel, Freelance Consultant, Former Additional Chief Secretary Agriculture and Marketing, Government of Maharashtra
 Panelists: Mr. Ram Kaundinya, Director General, Federation of Seed Industries of India FSII; Mr. Prashant Wani, Crop Manager (Cotton), UPL Ltd.; Mr. Manish Daga, MD, Cotton Guru

Session III - Strategies to become Atmanirbhar in the OILSEED Sector
 Moderator: Mr. Santosh Sreedhar, Partner, Avalon Consulting
 Panelists: Dr. Prabodh Halde, Head - Regulatory Affairs, MARICO Ltd.; Mr. G Chandrashekhar, Economic Advisor, IMC and Director, IMC ERTF; Mr. Sandeep Bajoria, Chairman, All India Cottonseed Crushers' Association

Roadmap and Concluding Remarks
 Mr. Aashay Doshi, Co-Chairman Agriculture and Food Processing Committee, IMC | Director, Bloomfield Agro Product

Silver Sponsors: Goody agrovet, KSP, KOTAK GINNING & PRESING INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.
Support Sponsors: mahyco grow, PATANJALI

Registration Link: https://www.imcnet.org/events-1838 or
 For more information contact Ms. Anita Naik at anita.naik@imcnet.org or call on + 91 22 7122 6633
 PARTNERING FOR GROWTH

Enabling credit access and financial inclusion across India

18 STATES | 1052 TOUCHPOINTS | 15L+ CUSTOMERS

AUM: ₹3,421 Cr (+27% YOY)
 PAT: ₹93 Cr (+18% YOY)
 NNPA: 0.02%

NSE: PAISALO
 BSE: PAISALO

PAISALO
 EASY LOAN आसान लोन
PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED
 Regd. Off: CSC, Pocket 52, Near Police Station, CR Park, New Delhi-110019
 Tel: +91 11 43518888 | Web: www.paisalo.in | CIN: L65921DL1992PLC120483
 अर्थ: समाजस्य चासः
 (in Lacs except EPS)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations	11798.51	12227.37	9959.65	47318.99	39222.33
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3238.91	3705.11	2075.17	13076.59	10715.47
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2786.04	3705.11	2071.86	12623.72	10712.16
Net Profit for the period after tax	2066.06	2789.24	1492.04	9361.86	7925.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2066.06	2789.24	1492.04	9361.86	7925.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- per share)	4490.22	4490.22	4391.22	4490.22	4391.22
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting Year)	-	-	-	111762.91	97954.68
Earnings per Share (of Re. 1 each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted (In Rs.)	0.46	0.62	0.35	2.10	1.87

Notes:
 The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	10406.91	11019.58	8899.79	42297.19	35639.82
Profit before tax	2624.19	3691.49	2053.95	12383.02	10639.08
Profit after tax	1933.49	2779.04	1480.07	9169.25	7871.44

The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the website i.e. www.paisalo.in and on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
 Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures for the full financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 The Board of Directors has recommended dividend of 10 paise per equity share of ₹ 1 each for the financial year 22-23 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 11.05.2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (SUNIL AGARWAL)
 Managing Director

SMALL INCOME GENERATION | **ASSET BACKED** | **MSME & SME** | **BUSINESS CORRESPONDENT**

www.paisalo.in | FOLLOW US: f in t @

PUBLIC NOTICE

The General Public is hereby notified that my client has negotiated to purchase the property, described in the Schedule hereunder...

SCHEDULE All that piece and parcel of House property bearing No.76, Bommanahalli CMC Khatha No.255, BBMP Khatha No.360/320/255/18/A/18/18/18/4/18/5/76...

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ವಿಳಾಸಗಳ ನೋಟೀಸ್

ಇದ್ದ ಕೆಲವು ದಿನಗಳಿಂದ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಮತ್ತು ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಇಲಾಖೆಯು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅಧೀನದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಈ ಪ್ರದೇಶ, ಈಗ ಈ ಪ್ರದೇಶವನ್ನು ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕವಾಗಿ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡುವ ಉದ್ದೇಶದಿಂದ ಮಾರಾಟಕ್ಕೆ ಮುಕ್ತವಾಗಿದೆ...

Bosch Limited Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru-560 030 Website: www.bosch.in; Email: secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com Phone: +91 80 6752 3878 CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

Statement of results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023. Table with columns for Standalone and Consolidated, Audited and Unaudited, Quarter Ended and Year Ended. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Profit before tax, Net Profit for the period, etc.

Note: 1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended). 2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee...

Place : Stuttgart, Germany Date : May 10, 2023 For and on behalf of Board of Directors (Soumitra Bhattacharya) Managing Director



ನಿರೋಧಕರಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳಿಗೆ ನೋಟೀಸ್ (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss

ನಿರೋಧಕರಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳಿಗೆ ನೋಟೀಸ್ (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss. (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) ನಿರೋಧಕರಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳಿಗೆ ನೋಟೀಸ್ (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss.

ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾನ್ಲಿ ಸೋಲಿಸ್ (ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾನ್ಲಿ ಸೋಲಿಸ್ (ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss.

Shankara Building Products Ltd. Advertisement showing percentages: 67% ಆದಾಯ ಪ್ರಗತಿ, 42% ಇಬಿಪಿಡಿಎ ಪ್ರಗತಿ, 84% ಪಿಎಪಿ ಪ್ರಗತಿ, 58% ಅದೇ ಸ್ಕೋರ್ ಸೇಲ್ ಪ್ರಗತಿ, ₹ 92 Cr. ಅತ್ಯುತ್ತಮ ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ನಗದು ಹರಿವು.

2023 ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 31 ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಕ್ರೋಢೀಕೃತ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಪರಿಶೀಲನೆಗಳು. Table with columns for Quarter Ended and Year Ended, and rows for various financial metrics like Total Income, Profit before tax, etc.

ನಿರೋಧಕರಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳಿಗೆ ನೋಟೀಸ್ (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss

ನಿರೋಧಕರಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳಿಗೆ ನೋಟೀಸ್ (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss. (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) ನಿರೋಧಕರಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳಿಗೆ ನೋಟೀಸ್ (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss.

ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾನ್ಲಿ ಸೋಲಿಸ್ (ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾನ್ಲಿ ಸೋಲಿಸ್ (ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) (ನಂದಿ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಪ್ರಾಂತ್ಯದ ಭಾಗ) Edelweiss.

Public Notices section containing multiple notices from various entities including Shankara Building Products Ltd., Edelweiss, and others regarding property sales and legal matters.